
 
 

Cultural Arts 
E. Davis (Visual Art):  Tuesday, 4:30 - 5:30 p.m., davise3@gcsnc.com 
M. Miller (Visual Art):  Monday, 4:30 – 5:30, millerm6@gcsnc.com 

E. Rohwedder (Vocal Music, Jazz):  Tuesday, 4:30 p.m. - 5:30 p.m., rohwede@gcsnc.com 
T. Swilley (Band, Music Theory):  Tuesday, 4:30 - 5:30 p.m., swillet@gcsnnc.com 

 
CTE 

C. Banks (IT Fund, Comp Eng Tec, Netwrk Sec, Art Intel):  Monday, 8:00 – 9:00 a.m., banksc3@gcsnc.com 
V. Brown-Walker (Health Info Tech);  Tuesday, 4:30 - 5:30 and by appointment, brownwv@gcsnc.com 

D. Campbell (Account., Microsoft Excel, Mktng Applic):  Thurs, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., campbed2@gcsnc.com 
M. CasaSanta (Sports & Event Marketing):  Thursday, 4:30 - 5:53 p.m., casasam@gcsnc.com 
S. Davis (Visual Design, Computer Eng Tech):  Tuesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., daviss6@gcsnc.com 

N. Ducking (Bus Essentials, Comp Sci, Bus Management):  Wed, 8:00 – 9:00 a.m., duckinn@gcsnc.com 
K. Frempong (Bus Management, H Bus Essentials):  Wednesday, 7:30 – 8:30 a.m., frempok@gcsnc.com 
D. Harris (Comp Sci, Python Prog, Cybersecurity):  Wednesday, 8:00 – 9:00 a.m., harrisd4@gcsnc.com 

T. Harris (Bus Essentials, H Business Management):  Wednesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., harrist7@gcsnc.com 
D. Lamont (Entrepreneurship, Business Management):  7:30 – 9:00 a.m., lamontd@gcsnc.com 

J. McNeal (Health Science, Found of Health Science:  Wednesday, 8:00 – 9:00 a.m., mcnealj@gcsnc.com 
C. Praylor:  H Child Development, Early Childhood):  Thursday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., prayloc@gcsnc.com 

L. Thomas (Technology Engineering):  Wednesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., thomasl@gscnc.com 
 

EC 
B. Crumpton (English 1 and English 4):  Tuesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., crumptb2@gcsnc.com 

W. Goode (Math 1 and 2):  Tuesday, 4:30 – 5:30, goodew@gcscnc.com 
A. Harris (English Inclusion, EC support):  Monday & Wednesday, 7:45 – 8:45 a.m., harrisa7@gcsnc.com 

S. Jennette (Biology, Math 1):  Wednesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., jennets@gcsnc.com 
A. Lewis (Math):  Tuesday, 4:30 – 5:30, lewisa@gcsnc.com 

K. Spence (English & History, EC/OCS):  Tuesday & Thursday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., spencek2@gcsnc.com 
T. Stover (Math):  Thursday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., stovert2@gcsnc.com 

 
English 

E. Carlisle (AP Literature, English 10):  Tuesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., carlise@gcsnc.com 
B. Boaz (English 1):  Wednesday, 4:30 – 6:00 p.m., boazb@gcsnc.com 

P. Fields (English IV, AP English Lang & Composition):  Thursday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., fieldsp@gcsnc.com 
A. Garrett (English):  Tuesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., garreta2@gcsnc.com 
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W. Pegram (English III, English IV):  Friday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., pegramw@gcsnc.com 
Q. Reid (English III, English I):  4:30 – 6:00 p.m., reidq@gcsnc.com 

S. Waldrum (English II, English III):  Thursday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., waldrus@gcsnc.com 
T. Yates (English, Journalism, Writing):  Tuesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., yatest@gcsnc.com 

 
Math 

W. Curtis (Math 4):  Wednesday, 8:00 – 9:00 a.m., curtisw@gcsnc.com 
J. Gayle (Math 1):  Thursday, 8 - 9 p.m., gaylej@gcsnc.com 

Z. Godsway (Math 1):  Wednesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., zahg@gcsnc.com 
J. Schmidt (Math 2, Pre-Calculus, AP Calculus):  Thursday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., schmidj@gcsnc.com 

D. Smith (Math 3):  Thursday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., smithd2@gcsnc.com 
S. Surgeon (Math 3):  Tuesday (Learning Hub), 4:30 – 6 p.m., surgeos@gcsnc.com 

 
PE 

J. McDaniel (PE/Health):  Friday, 8:15 – 9:15 a.m., mcdanij@gcsnc.com 
M. Raynor (Weight Training):  Wednesday, 4:15 – 5:15 .m., raynorm2@gcsnc.com 

C. Suggs (PE/Health):  Monday, 8:1 – 9:15 a.m., suggsc@gcsnc.com 
A. Zollicoffer (PE/Health):  Wednesday, 8 – 9 a.m., zollica@gcsnc.com 

 
ROTC 

C. Bigelow (NJROTC):  Wednesday, 8:00 a.m., bigeloc2@gcsnc.com 
B. Taylor (NJROTC):  Wednesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., taylorb@gcsnc.com 

 
Science 

W. Cornett (AP Chemistry, H Chemistry, Phy Science):  Monday 4;30 – 5;30 p.m., cornetw@gcsnc.com 
L. Cox (Phy Science, H Anatomy, H Chemistry):  Wednesday, 4:15 – 5:15 p.m., coxl2@gcsnc.com 

K. Foust (Earth/Envir Science):  Tuesday, 4:30 – 6:00 p.m., foustk3@gcsnc.com 
C. Johnson (Biology):  Wednesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., johnsoc17@gcsnc.com 

A. Meeks (Earth/Envir Science, AP Env Science):  Tuesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., meeksa@gcsnc.com 
R. Muskal (Earth/Envir Science, Biology):  Wednesday, 4:30 – 5:30, muskalr@gcsnc.com  

 
Social Studies 

T. Clayton (Civics Literacy):  Wednesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., claytot@gcsnc.com 
L. Hawkins (H African Amer Hist, AP Gov, Leadership Dev):  Tues, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., hawkinl2@gcsnc.com 

C. Hunter (Civics Literacy, World History):  Monday, 8 – 9 a.m., hunterc@gcscnc.com 
R. Raeford (H American History, H and AP Psychology):  Wednesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., raeforr@gcsnc.com 

C. Wright (World History):  Tuesday, 7:30 – 8:30 a.m., wrightc3@gcsnc.com 
L. Young (World History, American Hist):  Tuesday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., youngl2@gcsnc.com 

A. Yow (American History, H Civics Literacy, AP US History):  Thursday, 4:30 – 5:30 p.m., yowa@gcsnc.com 
 

World Language 
L. Grubbs (French):  Wednesday, 8:15 – 9:15 a.m., grubbsl2@gcsnc.com 

A. Lopez (Spanish):  Wednesday, 8 – 9 a.m., lopeza@gcsnc.com 
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